

Michael J. Sheehan, Esq. Senior Counsel 603-724-2135 Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com

May 26, 2020

Via Electronic Mail Only

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: DE 17-189; Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities Petition to Approve Battery Storage Pilot Program

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities, enclosed for filing in the above matter please find a *Motion to Extend Meter and Battery Installation Deadlines*.

In light of the Commission's March 17, 2020, secretarial letter, only an electronic version of this motion will be filed.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Michael J. Sheehan

Millian

Enclosure

cc: Service List